ITEM NO.2 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7228/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2020 in WPC No.2578/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILASH DHURUA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64302/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64301/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 29-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv. Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.5/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER