## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2020 in WPC No. 2527/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAFULLA RANJAN HOWLADER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14938/2020 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R)

SLP(C) No. 7228/2021 (XIV)

Date: 31-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Diwan, ASG (N.P.)

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv. Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv. Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) No. 14938/2020.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, learned Advocate on record accepts notice on some of the respondents in SLP(C) No.14938/2020.

Let notice be served upon the other respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list the matters on 07.04.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)