ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA RANJAN HOWLADER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos.1286/2021 & 21909/2022 ARE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1286/2021 (XIV) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 21909/2022 (XV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 160551/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 160552/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 160554/2023, FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 228691/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 243824/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 243825/2023, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 243826/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 243827/2023)

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mrs. Mansa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1286/2021

Further four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) for filing affidavit of service.

SLP(C) No. 21909/2022

Issue notice on the IA Nos.160551, 160552, 160554, 228691, 243824, 243825, 243826 & 243827 of 2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH) (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR